



\$~O-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 389/2025 and I.A. 14563-14564/2025**

SMT. MADHABI SAHAPlaintiff

Through: Ms.Madhumita, Advocate.

versus

SHYAMA PRASAD PAUL & ORS.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
30.05.2025

I.A. 14565/2025 (exemption from filing Court fee)

1. It appears that the plaintiff has not paid the Court fees. The reasons mentioned in the instant application are unacceptable. Therefore, the instant application stands dismissed.
2. The instant application is, therefore, disposed of.

CS(OS) 389/2025 and I.A. 14563-14564/2025

1. Let the plaintiff to make the payment of Court fees.
2. Depending upon the same, the Registry is directed to list the matter immediately thereafter before the Court.

MAY 30, 2025
Nc/sph

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)