



\$~O-63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 389/2025 and I.A. 14563/2025**

SMT. MADHABI SAHA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHYAMA PRASAD PAUL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

I.A. 19556/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 4 r/w Section 151 of CPC)

1. The understanding of the applicant in the instant application as if there is any stay operating against him is misconceived.
2. The earlier order passed by this Court is unequivocally clear that any alienation of the property shall remain subject to the outcome of the instant civil suit. Therefore, there arises no question of any modification thereto.
3. The instant application stands disposed of.

I.A. 14563/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC)

1. Let this application be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings in accordance with extant rules on 22.09.2025.
2. Thereafter, list before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

Nc/sph