



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 389/2025, I.A. 11610/2026**
SMT. MADHABI SAHA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHYAMA PRASAD PAUL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.
Delhi High Court Bar Association is abstaining from work today.

**I.A. 11610/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by
plaintiff/Applicant)**

Reply to this I.A. stands filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

None is present this time on behalf of plaintiff. Since the Bar is abstaining from work, put up for disposal of this I.A. /further proceedings on 03.12.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2026/SM